503524775 10/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3571401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRA TELESIS, INC.	10/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABOLFAZL KHAVARI	
Street Address:	20840 DUNHAM ROAD	
City:	CLINTON TOWNSHIP	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48038	
Name:	ROBERT LEE GRINSTEAD III	
Name: Street Address:	ROBERT LEE GRINSTEAD III 8056 257TH STREET	
Street Address:	8056 257TH STREET	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8378518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (517)372-6672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5173726622

Email: patent@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: GUNTHER J. EVANINA

Address Line 1: 1100 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: LANSING, MICHIGAN 48933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TERRA TELESIS 141503-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUNTHER J. EVANINA	
SIGNATURE:	/Gunther J. Evanina/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015	

PATENT 503524775 REEL: 036801 FRAME: 0653

Total Attachments: 1

source = TerraTeles is 141503-3 Executed Assignment #page 1.t if

PATENT REEL: 036801 FRAME: 0654

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Terra Telesis, Inc. of 1414 Safire Ct., East Lansing, Michigan 48823 (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") hereby has sold, assigned, and transferred, and, by these presents, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Abolfazi Khavari, having an address of 20840 Dunham Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48038; and Robert Lee Grinstead, III, having an address of 8056 257th Street, Chicago City, Minnesota 55013 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and for all other countries in and to all inventions disclosed in, claimed and relating to: WIND POWER GENERATOR SYSTEM, APPARATUS, AND METHODS, including the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for all inventions disclosed in, claimed and relating to: United States Patent No. 8,378,518, issued February 19, 2013.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Butzel Long, counsel for ASSIGNEE, the power and authority to insert into this Assignment any further identification necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the **Butzel Long** law firm represent the interests of the ASSIGNEE and do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests. Further ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the Butzel Long attorneys and agents do not provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment and ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this 12 day of 10850, 2015

RECORDED: 10/15/2015

TERRA TELESIS, INC

Name and Title: Abolfazl Khavari

President

1

PATENT REEL: 036801 FRAME: 0655